Applications
Features:
•  Compact monolithic emitter ideal for directional lighting applications with high
uniformity
•  Available in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color points  with 95 CRI Minimum
•  Engineered to eliminate observable inter-device color-point variability common
with high power LEDs
•  Binned at 350 mA, 85 OC

FC3,FC4,FD1,FD2,FD3,FD4
402 FA3,FB4,FC1,FD2
Part Number Nomenclature
 SST                            20                       <WXXY>                           <PAA(A)>                                    <FFCCC>
Product Family Product series Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 20 series
W: White
XX: CCT
· 30: 3000K typ
Y: CRI Code
     see page 7
P: Soldering pad configuration
A type - see page 14
B type - see page 15
AA(A): Viewing angle  120°
See Tables
FF=min flux bin
CCC: Chromaticity binkit
CRI Code Definitions
CRI Code Min. CRI
S 65
E 70
F 80
G 90
H 95
(Part #)  Product  DatasheetSST-20-W Product Datasheet
8
PDS-002964 Rev 07           © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Ordering Part Number
CCT Min.
Flux Bin1
Min.
Flux (lm)
Chromaticity Bin Kit
Code2
Solder Pad
Config.3
Viewing
Angle Ordering Part Numbers
2700K
H5 86
271
A 120 SST-20-W27H-A120-H5271
B 120 SST-20-W27H-B120-H5271
J2 93
A 120 SST-20-W27H-A120-J2271
B 120 SST-20-W27H-B120-J2271
H5 86
272
A 120 SST-20-W27H-A120-H5272
B 120 SST-20-W27H-B120-H5272
J2 93
A 120 SST-20-W27H-A120-J2272
B 120 SST-20-W27H-B120-J2272
3000K
J2 93
301
A 120 SST-20-W30H-A120-J2301
B 120 SST-20-W30H-B120-J2301
J3 100
A 120 SST-20-W30H-A120-J3301
B 120 SST-20-W30H-B120-J3301
J2 93
302
A 120 SST-20-W30H-A120-J2302
B 120 SST-20-W30H-B120-J2302
J3 100
A 120 SST-20-W30H-A120-J3302
B 120 SST-20-W30H-B120-J3302
3500K